
Table 11

Developing Nations Segregated by Income
--------------------------------------------------------

Low Income Nations (GNP of less than $ 405 U.S.A. Dollars per capita in 1981)
Economy GDS(1) T GDS(2) GDI GDIO

Afganistan
Bangladesh
Benin
Bhutan
Burma
Burundi
Cape Verde
Cen Afri R.
Chad
China
Comoros
Eq Guinea
Ethiopia
Gambi.a
Ghan.a
Guinea
Gui-Bissau
Haiti
India
Kampuchea
Lao PDR
Lesotho
Madagas
Malawi
Maldives
Mali
Mo%amb
Nepal
Niger
Pakistan
Rwanda
SaD Tome
S. Leone
Somalia
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Tan%ani a

Togo
Uganda
U Volta
Viet Nam
Zaire

96.4 d
24.6
15.6

43.4
49.4

68 g
65 d

100.0
100.0
.00.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
1 00. ()

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

32.
35~

12.69

32.
-.5

15.59
57.5
6.9

44.6
1.

-22.31
19.69
38.8

46.3

-7.31
16.3
22.8

-.9
13.5
68.4
26.69
55.5
55.5
36.7
23.4
4.5
18.

54.7

82.2
15.6
7.3 9
-30.7
-56.9
98.5 a

5.1 87.3

n----
Totals 40.06 35.06 75.32 100.0 . 24.08

A>

98.7
157.39

68 b
100.5 e

68.5
-9,.:08
84.6
47.1 j

-60
35.2
93.2

15.9
52.3
8.5

84.4
42.5
93.1

20.2
5.8

55.4
99.c

53
40
48.6 b

69.3
40.3
12.6

122.3 f
80.3 c
61.2 b

-9.7
47.8
75
47.2
67.6
44
85.7
10.1
29.7 c
52.6
42.6
52.5
51.1
91.5 b
5.1

63.4 53.7

32.3
36.49
9.59
56.9
.8
21.5
43.6

-8.1
1.9
10.79
25.5
4
76.9

107.3 1
83.7 m
77.2 n
100.9
86.5 p
31.6
73.3 c
62.7
44.5
63.3 b
76.6 c
95.5 b
82 c

56.6 -11.3 45.3 e



Table 2:

Developing Nations Segregated by Income
---------------------------------------------------------
Middle-Income Nations (GNP of more than $ 405 USA Dollars per capita in 1981 )
Economy GDS (1) T GDS(2) GDI GOlD

Algeria 87.7 -1.7 86 b 100.0 14
Am Samoa - - - 100.0
Angola 246.3 - - 100.0
Antigua/B - - - 100.0
Argentina 93.7 b .2 93.9 b 100.0 6.09
Bahamas - - - 100.0
Barbados 58.9 11.4 70.3 100.0 29.69
Belize 17.4 a - - 100.0
Bermuda - - - 100.0
Bolivia 79.7 4 83.7 100.0 16.3
Botswana 40.5 45 85.5 f 100.0 14.5
Brazil 80.1 .2 80.3 100.0 19.69
Cameroon 84 3.69 87.7 c 100.0 12.3
Chile 54.3 2.2 56.5 100.0 43.5
Colombia 94.9 .19 95.1 100.0 4.9
Congo 48.4 7.89 56.3 h 100.0 43.7
Costa Rica 50.7 2.2 52.9 100.0 47.1
Cuba - - - 100.0
Cyprus 58.4 g 14.59 73 g 100.0 27
Djibouti - - - 100.0
Dominica - - - 100.0
Dom. Rep. 63.6 a 1.7 65.3 a 100.0 34.69
Equador 75.5 1.8 77.3 100.0 22.69
Egypt 68.5 b 12.19 80.7 b 100.0 19.3
El Salvador 79.6 8.89 88.5 b 100.0 11.5
Fiji 68.9 3.29 72.2 100.0 27.8
Fr. Guiana - - - 100.0
Fr. Polyn. - - - 100.0
Gabon 113.3 2.59 115.9 100.0 -15.91
Gibraltar - - - 100.0
Greece 80 .69 80.7 100.0 19.3
Grenada 20.4 f 54.69 75.1 i 100.0 24.9
Guadeloupe - - - 100.0
Guam - - - 100.0
Guatemala 73.4 10.19 83.6 100.0 16.4
Guyana 44.7 -1. 41 43.3 100.0 56.7
Honduras 55.6 4.8 60.4 100.0 39.59
Hong Kong 106.1 - - 100.0
Indonesia 99.3 .59 99.9 100.0 .1
Iran 137.8 e 0 137.8 e 100.0 -37.81
Iraq 158.8 c -1.11 157.7 e 100.0 -57.7
Isreal 13.5 62.8 76.3 100.0 23.69
Ivory Cost 77.6 6.7 84.3 100.0 15.69
Jamaica 54.7 1.2 55.9 100.0 44.1
Jordon 2.5 k 99.3 101. 8 k 100.0 -1. 81
Kenya 62.2 6.39 68.6 100.0 31.4
Kiribati - - - 100.0
DR of Korea - - - 100.0
-R'of Korea 76.9 3.09 80 100.0 20
Lebanon - - - 100.0
Liberia 53.4 6.5 59.9 f 100.0 40.09
Macao - - - 100.0

Malaysia 98 -2 96 100.0 4
Malta 83 25.4 108.4 100.0 -8.41
Martinique - - - 100.0



1auritania
1auritius
1ex i co

1ongol i a
1orocco
..jamibia

\I. Antilles

"ew Caledonia
'>Iicaragua

"i ger i a

::;;anama

::;;apup NG

::;;araguay

~eru

::;;hilippines
::;;or t ug a 1

?uerto Rico
=::eunion

Senegal
Seychelles
Singapore
Solomon Is.
S. Africa
St Kitts-N
St Lucia
St Vincent/Gr.
Suriname
S"Jaz i 1 and

Syria
Thailand
Tonga
Tr & To.
TT of P Isl.
Tunisia
Turkey
Uruguay
Vanuatu

Venezuela
Virgin Is-US
II Samoa
AR of Yemen
PDR of Yemen
Yugoslavia
Zambia
Zambabwe

6.7
69.1
86

58.99 65.7
'75.4
86.6

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

34.3
24.59
13.4

34.59

49.8
2.4
30.5
8.3
30.9
22. 19
13
60.3

28

29.59

-1.2

6.3
.59

100.0
100.0'
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0--- -
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
-10.91
30
7.69
19.09

63.1 2.3 65.4

-14

18.69
15.09
31.8

-9.3

72.9

15.4
31.8
25.9

39.5
99.4
69.6
54
68.1
73.8
83
42.8

10.7
-1. 81
-.1
37.69
1
4
4

-3.1

50.2 c
97.6
69.5
91.7 1
69.1
77.8
87
39.7 n

15.6 56.4 72 d

71.6
- t
100 b

-1.2 70.4

1. 19 101. 2 b
.

68.2
43.1

42.7
26.9
41.2
2.09

110.9
70 P
92.3 b
80.9

51.1 b
78.8

117.6 -3.6 114 b

77.8
84.1
67.5

3.5 81.3
84.9
68.2

.8

.69

109.6 -.3 109.3

o 27.1 27.1 P

84.6 b
68.2
74.1 i

83.6
74.4
86.7

1
-6.21
-12.6



Table 3:

Developing Nations Segregated by Geographic Region
Excluding high-income oil exporters
Developing Nations Segregated by Income
--------------------------------------------------------

Africa South of the Sahara.
Economy GDS(l) T GDS(2) GDI GDIO

Angola 246.3 - - 100.0
Benin 15.6 49.4 65 d 100.0
Botswana 40.5 45 85.5 f 100.0
Burundi 15.6 - - " 100.0
Cameroon 84 3.69 87.7 c 100.0
Cape Verde 7. 3 g - - 100.0
Cen Af. R. -30.7 98.7 68 b 100.0
Chad -56.9 157.39 100.5 e 100.0
Comoros - - - 100.0
Congo 48.4 7.89 56.3 h 100.0
Djibouti - - - 100.0
Eq Guinea - - - 100.0
Ethiopia 68.5 15.9 84.4 100.0

~abon 113.3 -1.7 115. 100.0

Gambia -9.8 52.3 42.5 100.0
Ghana 84.6 8.5 93.1 100.0
Guinea 47.1 j - - 100.0
6uinea-B -60 - - 100.0
Ivory Cost 77.6 6.7 84.3 100.0
Kenya 62.2 6.39 68.6 100.0
Lesotho 53 69.3 122.3 f 100.0
Liberia 53.4 6.5 59.9 f 100.0
Hadagascar 40 40.3 80.3 c 100.0
Malawi 48.6 b 12.6 61.2 b 100.0
Hali -9.7 63.4 53.7 100.0
M8uritania 6.7 58.99 65.7 100.0
Mauritius 69.1 6.3 75.4 100.0"'.-
Hozambique 47.8 - - 100.0
Namibia - - - " 100.0
Niger 47.2 36.49 83.7 m 100.0
Nigeria 99.4 -1.81 97.6 100.0
Reunion - - - 100.0
Rwanda 44 56.9 100.9 100.0
Sao Tome/P 85.7 .8 86.5 P 100.0
Senegal 15.6 56.4 72 d . 100.0
Seychelles - - - 100.0
S Leone 10.1 21.5 31.6"100.0 68.4
Somalia 29.7 c 43.6 73.3 c 100.0 26.69
S Africa 100 1.19 101.2 100.0 -1.2
Sudan 42.6 1.9 44.5 100.0 55.5
Swaziland 43.1 26.9 70 P 100.0 30
Tanzania 52.5 10.7963.3 b 100.0 36.7
Togo 51.1 25.5 76.6 c 100.0 23.4
Uganda 91.5 b 4 95.5 b 100.0 4.5
U Volta 5.1 76.9 82 c 100.0"18
Zaire 56.6 -11.3 45.3 e 100.0 54.7
Zambia 74.7 -6.5. 68.2 100.0' 31.8
Zi.babwe 86.7 -12.6 74.1 100.0 25.9

T~t~1; 47:57 28:45 7b~52--~ 100:0 zr~---

35
14.5

12.3

32
-.5

43.7

15.59
-15.

57.5
6.9

15.69
31.4

-22.31
40.09
19.69
38.8
46.3
34.3
24.59

16.3
2.4

-.9 "
13.5
28



Table 4:

Developing Nations Segregated by Geographic Region
(Excluding high-income oil exporters)
Developing Nations Segregated by Income
--------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals 71.92 20.31 92.23 100.0 7.77

A>

North Africa and the Middle East

Economy GDS (1 ) T GDS(2) GDI GDIO

Algeria 87.7 -1.7 86 b 100.0 14
Egypt 68.5 b 12.19 80.7 b 100.0 19.3
Iran 137.8 e 0 137.8 e 100.0 -37.81
Iraq 158.8 c -1.11 157.7 e 100.0 -57.7
Jordan 2.5 k 99.3 101. 8 k 100.0 -1.81
Lebanon - - - 100.0
Horocco 63.1 2.3 65.4 100.0 34.59
Syri.a 51.1 b 41.2 92.3 b 100.0 T.69
Tunisia 77.8 3.5 81.3 100.0 18.69
AR of Yemen 0 27.1 27.1 P 100.0 72.9
PDR of Yemen - - - 100.0



Table 5:

Developing Nations Segregated by Geographic Region
(Excluding High-Income Oil Exporters)
--------------------------------------------------------

East Asia and the Pacific:
Economy GDS(l) T

Am Samoa
China 98.5 a
Fiji 68.9
Fr Polynesia
Guam
Hong Kong 106.1
Indonesia 99.3
Kampuchea
Kiribati
DR of Korea
R of Korea
Laos
Macao
Malaysia
Mongolia
New Caledonia
Papua N6
Philippines
Singapore
Solomon Is
Thailand
Tonga
Pacific Is TT
Vanuatu
Viet Nam
w. Samoa

6DS(2)

3.29 72.2

GDI GDIO

.59 99.9

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

27.8

20

4

8.3
13.
29.59

19.09

Totals
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15.24

A>

83.5 1.25 84.76 100.0

76.9 3.09 80- -
- -

98 -2 96
- -
- -

54 37.69 91.7 1
83 4 87
71.6 -1.2 70.4

- -
78.8 2.09 80.9



Table 6:

Developing Nations Segregated by Geographic Region
(Excluding High-Income Oil Exporters)
--------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals 70.22 13.35 83.58 100.0 16.42

A>

South Asia:
Economy GDS <1 ) T GDS(2) GDI GDIO

Afganistan 96.4 d - - 100.0
Bangladesh 24.6 43.4 68 g 100.0 32.
Bhutan - - - 100.0
Burma 82.2 5.1 87.3 100.0 12.69
India 93.2 5.8 99 c 100.0 1.
Maldives - - - 100.0
Nepal 75 32.3 107.3 1 100.0 -7.31
Pakistan 67.6 9.59 77.2 n 100.0 22.8
Sri Lanka 52.6 10.1 62.7 100.0 37.3



Table 7.

Developing Nations Segregated by Geographic Region
(Excluding High-Income Oil Exporters)
--------------------------------------------------------

Latin America and the Caribbean.
Economy GDS (1) T GDS(2) GDI GDIO

Antigua/Barb - - - 100.0
Argentina 93.7 b .2 93.9 b 100.0 6.09
Bahamas - - - 100.0
Barbados 59.9 11.4 70.3 100.0 29.69
Belize 17.4 a - - 100.0
Bermuda - - - 100.0
Bolivia 79.7 4 93.7 100.0 16.3
Br az i I 90.1 .2 80.3 100.0 19.69
Chile 54.3 2.2 :56.5 100.0 43.5
Colombia 94.9 .19 93.1 100.0 4.9
Costa Rica 50.7 2.2 52.9 100.0 47.1
Cuba - - - 100.0
Dominica - - - 100.0
Dominican R 63.6 a 1.7 65.3 a 100.0 34.69
Ecuador 75.5 1.9 77.3 100.0 22.69
EI Salvador 79.6 8.9 89.5 b 100.0 11.5
F Guiana - - - 100.0
Grenada 20.4 f 54.69 75.1 i 100.0 24.9
Guadeloupe - - - 100.0
Guatemala 73.4 10.19 93.6 100.0 16.4
Guyana 44.7 -1.41 43.3 100.0 56.7
Haiti 35.2 20.2 55.4 100.0 44.6
Honduras 55.6 4.8 60.4 100.0 39.59
Jamaica 54.7 1.2 55.9 100.0 44.1
Martinique - - - 100.0
Mexico 86 .59 86.6 100.0 13.4
N Antilles - - - 100.0
Nicaragua 39.5 10.7 50.2 c 100.0 49.8
Panama 69.6 -.1 69.5 100.0 30.3
Paraguay 68.1 1 69.1 100.0 30.9
Peru 73.8 4 77.8 100.0 22.19
Puerto Rico - - - 100.0
St Kitts-N - - - 100.0
at Lucia - - - 100.0
at Vincent/G - - - 100.0
Suriname 68.2 42.7 110.9 100.0 -10.9
Trinidad/T 117.6 -3.6 114 b 100.0 -14.
Uruguay 67.5 .69 68.2 100.0 31.8
Venezuela 109.6 -.3 109.3 100.0 -9.3'
Virgin Is-US - - - 100.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals 66.62 9.09 75.72 100.0 24.28

A>



Table 81

Developing Nations Segregated by Geographic Region
(Excluding High-Income Oil Exporters)
---------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------Total. 63.62 14.59 78.22 100.0' 21.78

A>

Southern Europe.
Economy GDS ( 1) T GD8(2) GDI GDIO

Cyprus 58.4 g 14.59 73 g 100.0 27.
Gibralter - - - 100.0
Greece 80 .69 80.7 100.0 19.3
Israel 13.5 62.8 76.3 100.0 23.69
Malta 83 25.4 108.4 100.0 -8.41
Portugal 42.8 -3.1 39.7 n 100.0 60.3
Turkey 84.1 .8 84.9 100.0 15.09
Yugoslavia 83.6 1 84.6 b 100.0 15.4



Table 9:

High-Income Oil Exporters.
--------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total. 209.6 -5.42 204.18 100.0 -104.18

A>

Economy GDS (1) T GDS(2) GDI GDIO

Bahrain SO.7 q 11.09 61.8 r 100.0 38.2
Brunei - - - 100.0
Kuwait 479. -52 427.5 f 100.0 -327.5
Libia 152.5 -2.9 149.6 100.0 -49.61
Oman 126.3 b 21.3 147.6 P 100.0 -47.61
Qatar - - - 100.0
Saudi Arabia 254.1 -19.71 234.4 100.0 -134.4
UAE 194.5 j - - 100.0



Table 10.

Industrial Market Economies.

--------------------------------------------------------

Economy GDS ( 1 ) T GD8(2) GOI GDID

Australia 90.9 -1.5 89.4 100.0 10.59
Austria 95.1 .2 95.3 <,.. 100.0 4.69
Belgium 96.5 -.6 95.9 b 100.0 4.09
Canada 93.4 1.19 94.6 100.0 5.4
Denmark 84.3 1.39 85.7 100.0 14.3
Finland 93.4 -.6 92.8 100.() 7.19
France 99.3 -1.41 97.9 100.0 2.09
FR of SerlOany 10B.7 -4.1 104.6 100.0 -4.6
Iceland 89.8 -.21 89.6 100.0 10.4
Ireland 60.1 22.5 82.6 b 100.0 17.4
Italy 97.3 -1 96.3 100.0 3.69
Japan 101.5 -.31 101.2 100.0 -1.2
Luxembourg 189.2 - - 100.0
Netherlands 107.1 -1.8 105.3 100.0 -5.31
New Zealand 84.2 -1.7 82.3 1 100.0 17.5
Norway 90.7 -2.1 89.6 100.0 11.4
Spain 89.2 2.9 92.1 100.0 7.9
Sweden 97.1 -4.3 92.8 - 100.0 7.19
Switzerland 114.1 -1.2 112.9 100.0 -12.91
UK 105.8 -4.21 101.6 100.0 -1.6
USA 103.9 -1.41 102.5 100.0 -2.5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals 99.58 -4.39 95.21 100.0 4.8

A>



Tiible 111

Eas~ European Non-Harke~ Economies.
--------------------------------------------------------

T~t;1; B2~2 rcrcr;cr------------------

A>

Economy GDS (1 ) T GDS(2) GDI GDIO

Albania - - - 100.0
Bulgaria - - - 100.0
Czechosl - - - 100.0
DR of Gttrmany - - - 100.0
Hungary 82.2 - - 100.0
Poliind - - - 100.0
Romania - - - 100.0
USSR - - - 100.0


